e W N W e W N

[T S T S R A L e i o o
N = © ¥ & ~ & th b W N = O

W N W NINNINN
uwr—e\ogqmmaw

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Chandler & Udall LLP)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-370

WHEREAS, theTohono O’odhamNation (“Nation”)entered into an attorney contract with the law
firm of Chandler & Udall, LLP, for fiscal year 2007 to allow Steve Weatherspoon to
assist the Nation in preparation of a comprehensive Nation’s Water Code and an
Interim Allottee Water Code, and other matters; and

WHEREAS, the attorney contract had a budget of $20,000.00 for the period from October 1, 2006
to September 30, 2007; and

WHEREAS, during the year the work required of the atiorney on the Nation's Water Codes
increased significantly in order to meet the December 31, 2007 deadline for notice of
falfillment of requirements specified in the SAWRSA Amendments contained in the
Arizona Water Settlements Act of 2004; and

WHEREAS, some work performed in FY 2007 has exceeded the funds available in the budget, and
the agreement to pay for the work should be ratified by the Nation; and

WHEREAS, the Water Resources Commitiee and the District Water Advisory Committee
recommend that the budget be increased by $80,000 to a total of $100,000 for the
contract year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’cdham Legislative Council approves
Amendment No. 1 to the attorney contract with the law firm of Chandler & Udall, LLP,
fortheyearending September 30, 2007, substantiallyin the formattached hereto, and
ratifies the amounts due which were incurred in excess of the budgeted amount, and
authorizes the Chairperson of the Nation to execute Amendment No. 1.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the attormey contract shall be fanded from the interest
on the Nation's SAWRSA Trust Fund per Resoluation No. 07-369.

The foregoing Resolution waspassed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council onthe 12™. Day
of JUNE, 2007 at a meeting at which a gnornm was present with avote 0of1,762.3 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
772.2 NOT VOTING; and [-0-] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f)
of Article V1 of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nationon January18,1986; and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




L= B I N R N T S

RESOLUTION NO. 87-370
(Approving Amendment No. 1 to Attorney Contract with Chandler & Udall LLP)
Page 2 of2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Yebun Twngn

Verlor'M. Jose, Legislative Chaifrhan/’

42.91 day of é?zuw , 2007

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Actfhg Legislative Secretary

/2 dayof Z’?W’ ,2007.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono O’ Odham
Nation on the l ‘A day of N , 2007 at_3 | ] __ o'clock, 2
pursuant to the provisions of Section %f Article VII of the Constitution and will becomre el‘fective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Yot < unin jr

ey
Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairma

[><} APPROVED on the 59 é dayof OJ.W/" , 2007

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 397 o'clock{?

N

1} NORRIS, JR!, CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ﬁ/ ¢ day of

%ﬂ ., 2007, at 4’”@ o'clock, A M.

Lucille Lopez, ActingyLééislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-370

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH CHANDLER & UDALL LLP

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ

DATE: JUNE 12, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 | ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*“ | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99 60
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
1m.0| ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 08.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 {Frederick Jose)
*® | 2. (VACANT) 7730 X
( ) )
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
4441 | S )
: 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( ) )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2 1§:IARY LOP;EZ X X
: 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.52 | 1,762.3 -0- 772.2 [01]

**PASSED VOTES




